Features
	 •	 Proprietary NEW Corona
	 	 Resistant RTD element design
	 •	 Extensive product offering
	 •	 High Quality
	 •	 Meet ANSI C50.10-1990
	 	 specifications
	 •	 Class H and Class F

Shorter Catalog Numbers:  BLUE PETER
Series® catalog numbers are printed on
each sensor body. The numbering system
is a concise eleven digits. Catalog number
length and format  is compatible with most
popular  stockroom inventory software
systems…the catalog numbers fit nicely
on the ID labels for your stockroom bins.
100 ohm Pt (385), ±0.5% @0ºC
100 ohm Pt (385), ±0.2% @0ºC
100 ohm Pt (385), ±0.12% @0ºC
100 ohm Pt (392), ±0.5% @0ºC
120 ohm Ni, ±0.5% @0ºC
10 ohm Cu, ±0.2% @25ºC
BLUE PETER
Series®
DESCRIPTION
Also see: www.bluepeterseries.com
Stator Winding
RTDs and
 Thermocouples
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
Select SENSOR TYPE (NOTE:		Temperature	Limits:	Class	H	is	180oC,	Class	F	is	155oC		)
A =	Class	H,	Pt	100	RTD	(385),	±0.5%	@	0°C
B =	Class	H,	Pt	100	RTD	(385),	±0.2%	@	0°C
C =	Class	H,	Pt	100	RTD	(385),	±0.12%	@	0°C
D =	Class	H,	Pt	100	RTD	(392),	±0.5%	@	0°C
E  =	Class	H,	Cu	10	RTD	±0.2%	@	25°C,
F  =	Class	H,	Ni	120	RTD	±0.5%	@	0°C
G  =	Class	F,	Pt	100	RTD	(385),	±0.5%	@	0°C
H =	Class	F,	Pt	100	RTD	(385),	±0.2%	@	0°C
J   =	Class	F,	Pt	100	RTD	(385),	±0.12%	@	0°C
K  =	Class	F,	Pt	100	RTD	(392),	±0.5%	@	0°C
L  =	Class	F,	Cu	10	RTD	±0.2%	@	25°C
M =	Class	F,	Ni	120	RTD	±0.5%	@	0°C
Specify Body LENGTH in Inches using 3-digits	(i.e.	6.5”	=	065,	25”	=	250)
N  =	Class	H,	“J”	Thermocouple
P  =	Class	H,	“K”	Thermocouple
Q =	Class	H,	“T”	Thermocouple
R  =	Class	H,	“E”	Thermocouple
S  =	Class	F,		“J”	Thermocouple
T  =	Class	F,	“K”	Thermocouple
U  =	Class	F,	“T”	Thermocouple
V  =	Class	F,	“E”	Thermocouple
Select Body WIDTH
A =		0.219”	/5.56mm
B =		0.260”	/6.60mm
C =	0.305”	/7.75mm
D  =	0.315”	/8.00mm
E			=	0.344”	/8.74mm
K =		0.656”	/16.7mm
L =		0.750”	/19.05mm
M	 =		0.875”	/22.22mm
N =		1.000”	/25.4mm
Select Body THICKNESS 				(NOTE:	Largest	Lead	Wire	shown	below	each	selection)
A =	0.030”/0.76mm
										(	30AWG)
B =	0.050”/1.3mm
									(	26AWG)
C =	0.078”/2.0mm
									(	22AWG)
D =	0.125”/3.175mm
													(	18AWG)
Select Code for number of Leadwires
A =	2	wires B =	3	wires C =	4	wires
Specify Lead Wire LENGTH in Inches using 3-digits				(i.e.36”=036,	120”=120)
Select Lead Wire Size & Insulation Material
18	AWG	(0.040”Diam1)	  A =	with	PTFE	Insulation
20	AWG	(0.032”Diam1)  C  =	with	PTFE	Insulation
21	AWG	(0.028”Diam1)  D  =	with	PTFE	Insulation
22	AWG	(0.025”Diam1)  E 	=		with	PTFE	Insulation
24	AWG	(0.020”Diam1)  G  =	with	PTFE	Insulation
26	AWG	(0.016”Diam1)  J 	 =	with	PTFE	Insulation